THE TRACK PROMOTER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AMEND THE SCHEDULE IF DEEMED NECESSARY

Saturday, Mar. 9

LAWTON SPEEDWAY
2024 RACING SCHEDULE

Practice - Test & Tune - Registration - All Classes - 1:00pm - 4:00pm

Saturday, Mar. 16

Practice - Test & Tune - Registration - All Classes - 1:00pm - 4:00pm

Saturday, Mar. 23

WORLD OF OUTLAW SPRINT CARS - USRA Limited Modifieds

Saturday, Mar. 30

No Racing - Easter Weekend

Saturday, April 6

SEASON OPENER - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprint/USRA Mods/USRA Limited Mods/Wingless Sprints
USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, April 13

Weekly Championship Racing Series - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/{USRA Limited Mods/
USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, April 20

ELITE NON-WING SPRINT CAR SERIES - USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, April 27

Weekly Championship Racing Series - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/fUSRA Mods/ Limited Mods/Mini Stocks

Saturday, May 4

REVIVAL DIRT LATE MODEL SERIES - Wingless Sprints/USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/
Mini Stocks

Saturday, May 11

Weekly Championship Racing Series - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/USRA Limited Mods/
USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, May 18

Weekly Championship Racing Series - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/fUSRA Mods/USRA Limited Mods/
Mini Stocks

Saturday, May 25

COMANCHE COUNTY NIGHT - Free admission to residents of Comanche County
305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/lUSRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, June 1

Weekly Championship Racing Series - Wingless Sprint/l USRA Mods/Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, June 8

Weekly Championship Racing Series - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/fUSRA Mods/USRA Limited Mods
USRA Factory Stocks

Saturday, June 15

ASCS NATIONAL SPRINT CAR SERIES - USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, June 22

Weekly Championship Racing Series - Wingless Sprints/lUSRA Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, June 29

Elite Wing Sprint Car Series - USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, July 6

4th OF JULY CELEBRATION/FIREWORKS - OIL CAPITAL RACING SERIES
USRA Mods/USRA Limited Mods/Mini Stocks

Saturday, July 13

TEXAS NIGHT - Free admission to residents of the State of Texas
305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/Wingless Sprints/lUSRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, July 20

ANNUAL ROB BLAND MEMORIAL - USRA Mods/USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stock/ Mini Stocks

Saturday, July 27

Weekly Championship Racing Series - Wingless Sprints/USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/
Mini Stocks

Saturday, Aug. 3

Weekly Championship Racing Series - Back To School Bash & Bicycle Races - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/
USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, Aug. 10

Weekly Championship Racing Serlies - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/Wingless Sprints/USRA Mods/
USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks

Saturday, Aug. 17

OIL CAPITAL RACING SERIES - USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, Aug. 24

USRA AMERICAN RACER MODIFIED SERIES - Wingless Sprints/fUSRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Saturday, Aug. 31

Weekly Championship Racing Series Championship Finals - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/
Wingless Sprints/fUSRA Mods/USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

Friday, Sept. 27

31st Annual Winter Nationals - 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints//Wingless Sprints/fUSRA Mods/
USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stock/Mini Stocks

Saturday, Sept. 28

31st Annual Winter Nationals & Lanny Edwards Memorial Vintage Race Event 305 RaceSaver/Champ Sprints/
Wingless Sprints/fUSRA Mods/USRA Limited Mods/USRA Factory Stocks/Mini Stocks

3501 SW Sheridan Rd. - Lawton, OK 73505
1 ¥ Miles South of Lee Blvd. on Sheridan Rd.

Phone: (580)355-6417 or (580)250-1121 - Fax: (580)250-1243 - www.lawtonspeedway.com
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